

CORRECTIONS

Vol. 60: 150-156. 1977

Okabe, Keiichiro, Georg H. Schmid, and Joseph Straub. Genetic Characterization and High Efficiency Photosynthesis of an Aurea Mutant of Tobacco.

Page 155, column 2, paragraph 2, lines 13-15 should be corrected to read: Moreover, the production of haploid (su aur) plants from anther cultures of Su/su var. Aurea or from the green type su/su Aur/aur of crossing No. 7 should provide new insights.

Vol. 60: 317-319. 1977

Tillberg, Elisabeth. The title should be corrected to read: In-

doleacetic Acid Levels in *Phaseolus*, *Zea*, and *Pinus* during Seed Germination.

Vol. 60: 499-503. 1977

Olien, C. R., and Myrtle N. Smith. Ice Adhesions in Relation to Freeze Stress.

Page 501, column 1, legend of Figure 4, magnification should be corrected to read: $\times 50$.

Pages 501 and 502, legends of Figures 5 and 6, magnifications should be corrected to read: $\times 200$. Legends of Figures 5 and 6 should refer to comparison with the preceding figures.